
Saturday, December 01, 201810th Annual Jingle Bell Run 5K
57F Clear 63%H 12mphWSW

5K Off :8:00 amDowntown, Garland, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of54
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 41.5%39:21

Half

1 #256 - Geovanni Calderon 1  18:18.46OVERALL 1 (13) 5:53.6 79.2%

1 #126 - Lars Davis 1401:01:39.29M01-05 54 (5) 19:50.7Garland 32.1%

1 #190 - Gabe Otero 6  22:10.43M06-12 6 (10) 7:08.2Richardson 71.2%

2 #148 - Michael Hoar 24  30:34.83 17 (11) 9:50.6Mesquite 50.0%

3 #233 - Mason Worthy 80  44:22.11 35 (7) 14:16.9Richardson 40.1%

4 #115 - Valerie Cavazos 95  47:09.95 39 (10) 15:10.9Garland 33.5%

1 #146 - Lucas Herrmann 5  22:05.13M13-17 5 (17) 7:06.5Dallas 61.2%

2 #154 - Seth Jones 48  36:58.48 25 (15) 11:54.1Mesquite 37.7%

3 #155 - Kyle Jones 69  39:49.49 30 (14) 12:49.1Mesquite 35.6%

4 #249 - Cameron Harding 77  43:30.34 34 (17) 14:00.2 31.0%

5 #158 - Ryan Kelly 97  49:23.87 41 (17) 15:54.0Garland 27.3%

6 #226 - Jamon Watson 107  52:53.79 43 (17) 17:01.5Midlothian 25.5%

1 #104 - Adan Barajas 19  29:33.89M18-29 13 (18) 9:31.0Garland 45.1%

2 #131 - Brennan Dichiara 22  29:56.55 15 (26) 9:38.3Richardson 43.1%

3 #192 - Jeff Parker 84  44:24.31 36 (28) 14:17.6Plano 29.1%

4 #188 - Daniel Ortuno 124  55:26.13 48 (20) 17:50.6Garland 23.5%

1 #160 - Matthew Kingore 2  19:47.36M30-39 2 (39) 6:22.2Dallas 68.5%

2 #253 - Jason Egger 7  23:11.77 7 (34) 7:28.0 56.5%

3 #186 - Shawn Murphey 14  28:05.56 9 (37) 9:02.5Fate 47.5%

4 #182 - Jeffrey Morgan 43  35:34.65 23 (32) 11:27.1Garland 36.5%

5 #177 - James McLane 59  38:18.66 27 (35) 12:19.9Sachse 34.4%

6 #145 - Austin Hartley 104  51:46.47 42 (30) 16:39.9Plano 25.0%

7 #143 - Erick Guzman 111  53:28.49 45 (36) 17:12.7Dallas 24.8%

8 #251 - Brian Williams 114  53:53.04 46 (35) 17:20.6 24.5%

1 #141 - Johnny Gomez 3  21:08.96M40-49 3 (44) 6:48.4Flint 66.5%

2 #127 - Robert Davis 20  29:15.47 14 (41) 9:25.0Garland 47.0%

3 #205 - Ruben Robles 18  29:20.09 12 (46) 9:26.5Rowlett 48.7%

4 #231 - Jeff Worthy 35  32:37.02 20 (45) 10:29.9Richardson 43.5%

5 #222 - Bryant Waller 47  36:38.00 24 (44) 11:47.5Frisco 38.4%

6 #208 - Ryan Russell 55  37:47.89 26 (40) 12:10.0Dallas 36.1%

7 #157 - Jonathan Kelly 72  39:15.83 31 (47) 12:38.3Garland 36.7%

8 #250 - Mitch Harding 73  40:57.52 32 (47) 13:11.0 35.2%

9 #241 - Chet Arnold 96  48:56.26 40 (48) 15:45.1 29.7%

10 #244 - Chris Condrey 110  53:27.76 44 (45) 17:12.5 26.5%

1 #136 - Mark Erickson 4  21:44.24M50-59 4 (53) 6:59.8Garland 69.5%

2 #218 - Ben Van Maanen 17  29:15.53 11 (54) 9:25.1Carrollton 52.1%

3 #125 - Michael Cuzzo 27  30:49.34 18 (51) 9:55.2Sachse 48.2%

4 #135 - Robert E 29  31:58.30 19 (57) 10:17.4Garland 48.9%

5 #107 - Chris Belton 38  34:36.76 22 (51) 11:08.4Sachse 43.0%

6 #119 - Lee Chadwick 61  38:43.45 29 (54) 12:27.8Garland 39.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



7 #245 - Noel Cavazos 94  47:06.75M50-59 38 (53) 15:09.8 32.1%

8 #197 - James Ponton 130  56:45.17 51 (54) 18:16.0Dallas 26.9%

1 #111 - Michael Browne 12  26:35.77M60+ 8 (62) 8:33.6Garland 61.4%

2 #242 - Jeff Glass 15  28:47.69 10 (66) 9:16.1 58.8%

3 #152 - Phil Hood 23  29:56.66 16 (61) 9:38.3Garland 54.0%

4 #243 - Rik Heller 36  33:55.57 21 (61) 10:55.2 47.7%

5 #254 - Robert Midder 60  38:40.09 28 (61) 12:26.8 41.8%

6 #224 - Steve Ward 74  41:32.07 33 (61) 13:22.1Garland 39.0%

7 #204 - Scott Roberts 93  46:55.13 37 (66) 15:06.1Garland 36.1%

8 #203 - Don Reavis 123  55:05.32 47 (69) 17:43.9Richardson 31.6%

9 #216 - Johnny Taylor 128  56:20.87 49 (76) 18:08.2Garland 34.2%

10 #151 - Janet Hood 129  57:04.14 50 (60) 18:22.1Garland 28.1%

11 #184 - Barry Mullins 133  58:30.12 52 (64) 18:49.8Garland 28.4%

12 #199 - Robert Putman 135  58:37.96 53 (66) 18:52.3Irving 28.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of88
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 39.3%43:27

Half

1 #140 - Jazlyn Gomez 8  23:53.09OVERALL 1 (15) 7:41.3Flint 64.9%

1 #181 - Ava Morgan 42  35:32.11F01-05 20 (5) 11:26.3Garland 57.4%

1 #217 - An Trinh 9  24:05.41F13-17 2 (17) 7:45.2Garland 62.8%

2 #110 - Isabel Borrego 10  24:07.48 3 (17) 7:45.9Garland 62.7%

3 #153 - Emily Hutchins 52  37:09.09 27 (17) 11:57.5Garland 40.7%

4 #116 - Valerie Cavazos 63  38:32.66 34 (15) 12:24.4Garland 40.2%

5 #220 - Isabel Moody 78  43:46.00 44 (17) 14:05.2Rowlett 34.5%

6 #221 - Pres Wade 86  45:10.51 50 (17) 14:32.4Rowlett 33.5%

7 #179 - Elena Morales 125  55:27.30 77 (17) 17:51.0Garland 27.3%

1 #257 - Jocelyn Hicks 21  29:46.65F18-29 7 (29) 9:35.1 49.7%

2 #210 - Reema Shalabi 32  32:19.07 13 (25) 10:24.1Port St Lucie, FL 45.8%

3 #234 - Karyn Young 39  34:40.62 17 (25) 11:09.7Arlington, VA 42.7%

4 #105 - Edith Barajas 41  35:39.33 19 (23) 11:28.6Garland 41.5%

5 #172 - Kaylyn Madany 44  35:57.34 21 (25) 11:34.4Richardson 41.2%

6 #183 - Monica Morgan 57  37:39.54 31 (29) 12:07.3Garland 39.3%

7 #229 - Emily Williams 58  38:06.28 32 (28) 12:15.9Richardson 38.8%

8 #200 - Cortney Queen 67  39:49.77 38 (28) 12:49.2Anna 37.2%

9 #235 - Sydney Young 68  39:58.88 39 (27) 12:52.1Garland 37.0%

10 #238 - Cristal Morales 76  42:49.50 43 (20) 13:47.0 34.6%

11 #187 - Mikayla Norwood 79  44:07.08 45 (22) 14:12.0Garland 33.5%

12 #247 - Maricel Talastas 81  44:14.23 46 (21) 14:14.3 33.5%

13 #191 - Emily Parker 83  44:23.98 48 (23) 14:17.5Plano 33.3%

14 #163 - Erika Flores 89  45:02.90 53 (29) 14:30.0Garland 32.9%

15 #240 - Anahi Torres 87  45:03.34 51 (20) 14:30.1 32.9%

16 #162 - Hanna Koll 118  45:19.66 72 (25) 14:35.4Plano 32.7%

17 #239 - Leslie Ramirez 90  46:19.12 54 (20) 14:54.5 32.0%

18 #195 - Ngan Phan 112  53:29.77 67 (28) 17:13.1Garland 27.7%

19 #149 - Dena Honeycutt 120  55:07.15 74 (22) 17:44.5Plano 26.9%

1 #108 - Lauren Binkley 26  31:05.77F30-39 9 (33) 10:00.5McKinney 47.8%

2 #185 - Melissa Murphey 28  31:28.94 10 (38) 10:08.0Garland 48.1%

3 #147 - Christina Hickey 33  32:16.08 14 (32) 10:23.2Garland 46.0%

4 #171 - Amie Loos 30  32:18.61 11 (36) 10:24.0Garland 46.5%

5 #114 - Nicole Cavanaugh 45  36:13.12 22 (32) 11:39.5Combine 41.0%

6 #133 - Tori Dorey 46  36:15.13 23 (31) 11:40.1Royse City 40.9%

7 #156 - Patricia Kehoe 49  36:52.74 24 (34) 11:52.2Garland 40.4%

8 #134 - Carrie Dye 100  49:36.17 59 (35) 15:57.9Midlothian 30.1%

9 #252 - Valerie Williams 113  53:52.43 68 (33) 17:20.4 27.6%

10 #128 - Sigred Davis 126  54:57.72 78 (36) 17:41.4Garland 27.3%

11 #213 - Luci Smith 142  57:01.92 88 (35) 18:21.4Dallas 26.2%

12 #174 - Sarah Martinez 132  58:36.88 81 (35) 18:52.0Murphy 25.5%

1 #194 - Gigi Paul 31  32:05.57F40-49 12 (45) 10:19.8Highland Vlg 49.8%

2 #178 - Tomasa Mendez 37  34:04.85 16 (45) 10:58.2Garland 46.9%

3 #142 - Anna Gonzalez 51  36:27.88 26 (49) 11:44.2Garland 45.8%

4 #124 - Cheri Cuzzo 53  36:40.10 28 (47) 11:48.1Sachse 44.5%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



5 #248 - Sherri Cleff 50  36:48.71F40-49 25 (49) 11:50.9 45.4%

6 #227 - Michelle Whitford 54  37:02.18 29 (41) 11:55.3Garland 41.7%

7 #246 - Amie Goins 56  37:43.58 30 (47) 12:08.6 43.2%

8 #137 - Crystal Ericson 65  38:55.70 36 (41) 12:31.8Garland 39.7%

9 #225 - Joni Watson 64  39:01.65 35 (40) 12:33.7Midlothian 39.3%

10 #166 - Erin Leatherwood 66  39:18.33 37 (44) 12:39.1Midlothian 40.2%

11 #236 - Lisa Zachary 70  40:22.00 40 (40) 12:59.6Rowlett 38.0%

12 #189 - Betty A Truong Otero 75  42:23.64 42 (47) 13:38.7Richardson 38.5%

13 #206 - Tina Robles 85  44:26.82 49 (47) 14:18.4Rowlett 36.7%

14 #232 - Monica Worthy 82  44:30.93 47 (45) 14:19.7Richardson 35.9%

15 #123 - Christina Craig 91  46:22.46 55 (42) 14:55.6Garland 33.5%

16 #113 - Heather Bryant 92  46:22.95 56 (40) 14:55.7Garland 33.1%

17 #106 - Mary Barto 102  49:54.22 61 (47) 16:03.7Garland 32.7%

18 #219 - Priya Varghese 106  52:32.79 64 (46) 16:54.8Frisco 30.7%

19 #175 - Jessy Mathew 105  52:33.52 63 (49) 16:55.0Plano 31.8%

20 #130 - Jana Delle 109  53:35.52 66 (47) 17:15.0Dallas 30.4%

21 #176 - Jessica McCleery 141  57:00.53 87 (40) 18:21.0Dallas 26.9%

22 #207 - Nikita Russell 136  59:20.00 83 (42) 19:05.9Dallas 26.2%

23 #223 - Tamika Waller 137  59:20.88 84 (43) 19:06.1Frisco 26.4%

24 #102 - Andrea Arneson 1391:01:33.03 86 (48) 19:48.7Greenville 26.8%

1 #212 - Leslie Smith 11  24:16.45F50-59 4 (51) 7:48.8Garland 70.6%

2 #215 - Ginger Steinmetz 16  29:01.14 6 (57) 9:20.4Garland 63.9%

3 #211 - Christi Shannon 25  30:35.57 8 (50) 9:50.8Sachse 55.3%

4 #173 - Rachelle Martinez 34  32:16.27 15 (53) 10:23.2Garland 54.5%

5 #118 - Stacey Chadwick 62  38:43.90 33 (54) 12:28.0Garland 46.0%

6 #193 - Jennifer Parker 71  41:06.59 41 (52) 13:13.9Garland 42.2%

7 #209 - Suemarie Sanabria 88  45:33.28 52 (55) 14:39.8St Paul 39.6%

8 #144 - Kimberly A Harris 98  49:24.77 57 (57) 15:54.3Dallas 37.5%

9 #165 - Carol Larue 101  49:36.69 60 (53) 15:58.1Shreveport, LA 35.4%

10 #161 - Becky Knauer 99  49:38.72 58 (57) 15:58.8Lavon 37.3%

11 #228 - Diana Williams 103  49:54.52 62 (51) 16:03.8Garland 34.3%

12 #202 - Christine Reavis 115  54:14.79 69 (53) 17:27.6Richardson 32.4%

13 #237 - Cheryl Stewart 119  54:26.23 73 (55) 17:31.3Rowlett 33.1%

14 #159 - Elizabeth Kimbrough 116  54:29.55 70 (54) 17:32.4Garland 32.7%

15 #112 - Christy Browning 117  54:29.79 71 (56) 17:32.4Greenville 33.6%

16 #150 - Leanna Honeycutt 121  54:45.58 75 (58) 17:37.5Plano 34.3%

17 #117 - Valerie Cavazos 122  55:03.75 76 (51) 17:43.4Garland 31.1%

18 #255 - Susan Bowles 127  56:19.54 79 (53) 18:07.8 31.2%

19 #196 - Charlie Ponton 131  56:44.46 80 (52) 18:15.8Arroyo Grande, CA 30.6%

20 #103 - Elizabeth Baez 1381:01:31.07 85 (52) 19:48.0Rowlett 28.2%

1 #170 - Roberta Litoborski 13  27:36.57F60+ 5 (66) 8:53.2Garland 76.5%

2 #214 - Gloria Sopko 40  35:10.96 18 (61) 11:19.5Richardson 55.7%

3 #167 - Vickie Leigh 108  52:56.65 65 (63) 17:02.5Mesquite 38.1%

4 #198 - Debra Putman 134  58:34.12 82 (66) 18:51.1Irving 36.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 256  Geovanni Calderon (M13) M13-17 OA     18:18.46 5:53.6 18.30   18:20.171.7 79.2%

22 160  Matthew Kingore (M39) M30-39 1st     19:47.36 6:22.2 19.78   19:50.783.4 68.5%

33 141  Johnny Gomez (M44) M40-49 1st     21:08.96 6:48.4 21.13   21:08.96--- 66.5%

44 136  Mark Erickson (M53) M50-59 1st     21:44.24 6:59.8 21.73   21:50.786.5 69.5%

55 146  Lucas Herrmann (M17) M13-17 1st     22:05.13 7:06.5 22.08   22:05.13--- 61.2%

66 190  Gabe Otero (M10) M06-12 1st     22:10.43 7:08.2 22.17   22:13.443.0 71.2%

77 253  Jason Egger (M34) M30-39 2nd     23:11.77 7:28.0 23.18   23:11.77--- 56.5%

18 140  Jazlyn Gomez (F15) F13-17 OA     23:53.09 7:41.3 23.88   23:53.09--- 64.9%

29 217  An Trinh (F17) F13-17 1st     24:05.41 7:45.2 24.08   24:09.624.2 62.8%

310 110  Isabel Borrego (F17) F13-17 2nd     24:07.48 7:45.9 24.12   24:10.332.9 62.7%

411 212  Leslie Smith (F51) F50-59 1st     24:16.45 7:48.8 24.27   24:18.552.1 70.6%

812 111  Michael Browne (M62) M60+ 1st     26:35.77 8:33.6 26.58   26:38.913.1 61.4%

513 170  Roberta Litoborski (F66) F60+ 1st     27:36.57 8:53.2 27.60   27:40.964.4 76.5%

914 186  Shawn Murphey (M37) M30-39 3rd     28:05.56 9:02.5 28.08   28:16.9811.4 47.5%

1015 242  Jeff Glass (M66) M60+ 2nd     28:47.69 9:16.1 28.78   28:57.479.8 58.8%

616 215  Ginger Steinmetz (F57) F50-59 2nd     29:01.14 9:20.4 29.02   29:01.14--- 63.9%

1117 218  Ben Van Maanen (M54) M50-59 2nd     29:15.53 9:25.1 29.25   29:27.7212.2 52.1%

1218 205  Ruben Robles (M46) M40-49 3rd     29:20.09 9:26.5 29.33   29:55.7335.6 48.7%

1319 104  Adan Barajas (M18) M18-29 1st     29:33.89 9:31.0 29.55   30:03.4629.6 45.1%

1420 127  Robert Davis (M41) M40-49 2nd     29:15.47 9:25.0 29.25   30:08.1752.7 47.0%

721 257  Jocelyn Hicks (F29) F18-29 1st     29:46.65 9:35.1 29.77   30:16.6030.0 49.7%

1522 131  Brennan Dichiara (M26) M18-29 2nd     29:56.55 9:38.3 29.93   30:20.7024.1 43.1%

1623 152  Phil Hood (M61) M60+ 3rd     29:56.66 9:38.3 29.93   30:32.0835.4 54.0%

1724 148  Michael Hoar (M11) M06-12 2nd     30:34.83 9:50.6 30.57   30:39.314.5 50.0%

825 211  Christi Shannon (F50) F50-59 3rd     30:35.57 9:50.8 30.58   30:48.0212.4 55.3%

926 108  Lauren Binkley (F33) F30-39 1st     31:05.77 10:00.5 31.08   31:08.602.8 47.8%

1827 125  Michael Cuzzo (M51) M50-59 3rd     30:49.34 9:55.2 30.82   31:31.6542.3 48.2%

1028 185  Melissa Murphey (F38) F30-39 2nd     31:28.94 10:08.0 31.47   31:41.7012.8 48.1%

1929 135  Robert E (M57) M50-59 4th     31:58.30 10:17.4 31.97   32:10.0311.7 48.9%

1130 171  Amie Loos (F36) F30-39 4th     32:18.61 10:24.0 32.30   32:18.61--- 46.5%

1231 194  Gigi Paul (F45) F40-49 1st     32:05.57 10:19.8 32.08   32:21.6516.1 49.8%

1332 210  Reema Shalabi (F25) F18-29 2nd     32:19.07 10:24.1 32.32   32:25.806.7 45.8%

1433 147  Christina Hickey (F32) F30-39 3rd     32:16.08 10:23.2 32.27   32:30.5314.5 46.0%

1534 173  Rachelle Martinez (F53) F50-59 4th     32:16.27 10:23.2 32.27   32:36.5120.2 54.5%

2035 231  Jeff Worthy (M45) M40-49 4th     32:37.02 10:29.9 32.62   32:45.838.8 43.5%

2136 243  Rik Heller (M61) M60+ 4th     33:55.57 10:55.2 33.92   34:08.4412.9 47.7%

1637 178  Tomasa Mendez (F45) F40-49 2nd     34:04.85 10:58.2 34.07   34:15.6310.8 46.9%

2238 107  Chris Belton (M51) M50-59 5th     34:36.76 11:08.4 34.60   34:49.8913.1 43.0%

1739 234  Karyn Young (F25) F18-29 3rd     34:40.62 11:09.7 34.67   35:10.5830.0 42.7%

1840 214  Gloria Sopko (F61) F60+ 2nd     35:10.96 11:19.5 35.17   35:29.2518.3 55.7%

1941 105  Edith Barajas (F23) F18-29 4th     35:39.33 11:28.6 35.65   35:39.33--- 41.5%

2042 181  Ava Morgan (F5) F01-05 1st     35:32.11 11:26.3 35.53   36:04.4032.3 57.4%

2343 182  Jeffrey Morgan (M32) M30-39 4th     35:34.65 11:27.1 35.57   36:07.6933.0 36.5%

2144 172  Kaylyn Madany (F25) F18-29 5th     35:57.34 11:34.4 35.95   36:16.0118.7 41.2%

2245 114  Nicole Cavanaugh (F32) F30-39 5th     36:13.12 11:39.5 36.22   36:32.1519.0 41.0%

2346 133  Tori Dorey (F31) F30-39 6th     36:15.13 11:40.1 36.25   36:33.7218.6 40.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



2447 222  Bryant Waller (M44) M40-49 5th     36:38.00 11:47.5 36.63   36:38.00--- 38.4%

2548 154  Seth Jones (M15) M13-17 2nd     36:58.48 11:54.1 36.97   37:06.628.1 37.7%

2449 156  Patricia Kehoe (F34) F30-39 7th     36:52.74 11:52.2 36.87   37:07.4714.7 40.4%

2550 248  Sherri Cleff (F49) F40-49 5th     36:48.71 11:50.9 36.80   37:08.5919.9 45.4%

2651 142  Anna Gonzalez (F49) F40-49 3rd     36:27.88 11:44.2 36.45   37:10.9443.1 45.8%

2752 153  Emily Hutchins (F17) F13-17 3rd     37:09.09 11:57.5 37.15   37:12.183.1 40.7%

2853 124  Cheri Cuzzo (F47) F40-49 4th     36:40.10 11:48.1 36.67   37:23.5243.4 44.5%

2954 227  Michelle Whitford (F41) F40-49 6th     37:02.18 11:55.3 37.03   37:25.9523.8 41.7%

2655 208  Ryan Russell (M40) M40-49 6th     37:47.89 12:10.0 37.78   37:50.132.2 36.1%

3056 246  Amie Goins (F47) F40-49 7th     37:43.58 12:08.6 37.72   38:02.4318.8 43.2%

3157 183  Monica Morgan (F29) F18-29 6th     37:39.54 12:07.3 37.65   38:11.6332.1 39.3%

3258 229  Emily Williams (F28) F18-29 7th     38:06.28 12:15.9 38.10   38:25.5919.3 38.8%

2759 177  James McLane (M35) M30-39 5th     38:18.66 12:19.9 38.30   38:44.6626.0 34.4%

2860 254  Robert Midder (M61) M60+ 5th     38:40.09 12:26.8 38.67   38:53.8813.8 41.8%

2961 119  Lee Chadwick (M54) M50-59 6th     38:43.45 12:27.8 38.72   38:57.8314.4 39.4%

3362 118  Stacey Chadwick (F54) F50-59 5th     38:43.90 12:28.0 38.72   38:58.4614.6 46.0%

3463 116  Valerie Cavazos (F15) F13-17 4th     38:32.66 12:24.4 38.53   39:04.4031.7 40.2%

3564 225  Joni Watson (F40) F40-49 9th     39:01.65 12:33.7 39.02   39:27.5625.9 39.3%

3665 137  Crystal Ericson (F41) F40-49 8th     38:55.70 12:31.8 38.92   39:28.5032.8 39.7%

3766 166  Erin Leatherwood (F44) F40-49 10th     39:18.33 12:39.1 39.30   39:42.1123.8 40.2%

3867 200  Cortney Queen (F28) F18-29 8th     39:49.77 12:49.2 39.82   40:25.3635.6 37.2%

3968 235  Sydney Young (F27) F18-29 9th     39:58.88 12:52.1 39.97   40:35.8036.9 37.0%

3069 155  Kyle Jones (M14) M13-17 3rd     39:49.49 12:49.1 39.82   40:49.6660.2 35.6%

4070 236  Lisa Zachary (F40) F40-49 11th     40:22.00 12:59.6 40.37   41:06.5044.5 38.0%

4171 193  Jennifer Parker (F52) F50-59 6th     41:06.59 13:13.9 41.10   41:06.59--- 42.2%

3172 157  Jonathan Kelly (M47) M40-49 7th     39:15.83 12:38.3 39.25   41:08.00112.2 36.7%

3273 250  Mitch Harding (M47) M40-49 8th     40:57.52 13:11.0 40.95   41:08.0910.6 35.2%

3374 224  Steve Ward (M61) M60+ 6th     41:32.07 13:22.1 41.53   41:53.4421.4 39.0%

4275 189  Betty A Truong Otero (F47) F40-49 12th     42:23.64 13:38.7 42.38   42:30.586.9 38.5%

4376 238  Cristal Morales (F20) F18-29 10th     42:49.50 13:47.0 42.82   43:14.3724.9 34.6%

3477 249  Cameron Harding (M17) M13-17 4th     43:30.34 14:00.2 43.50   43:35.485.1 31.0%

4478 220  Isabel Moody (F17) F13-17 5th     43:46.00 14:05.2 43.77   43:46.00--- 34.5%

4579 187  Mikayla Norwood (F22) F18-29 11th     44:07.08 14:12.0 44.12   44:25.0017.9 33.5%

3580 233  Mason Worthy (M7) M06-12 3rd     44:22.11 14:16.9 44.37   44:30.758.6 40.1%

4681 247  Maricel Talastas (F21) F18-29 12th     44:14.23 14:14.3 44.23   44:32.2518.0 33.5%

4782 232  Monica Worthy (F45) F40-49 14th     44:30.93 14:19.7 44.50   44:41.0610.1 35.9%

4883 191  Emily Parker (F23) F18-29 13th     44:23.98 14:17.5 44.38   44:44.5120.5 33.3%

3684 192  Jeff Parker (M28) M18-29 3rd     44:24.31 14:17.6 44.40   44:44.5520.2 29.1%

4985 206  Tina Robles (F47) F40-49 13th     44:26.82 14:18.4 44.43   45:03.7536.9 36.7%

5086 221  Pres Wade (F17) F13-17 6th     45:10.51 14:32.4 45.17   45:27.9217.4 33.5%

5187 240  Anahi Torres (F20) F18-29 15th     45:03.34 14:30.1 45.05   45:28.7125.4 32.9%

5288 209  Suemarie Sanabria (F55) F50-59 7th     45:33.28 14:39.8 45.55   45:33.28--- 39.6%

5389 163  Erika Flores (F29) F18-29 14th     45:02.90 14:30.0 45.03   45:39.4736.6 32.9%

5490 239  Leslie Ramirez (F20) F18-29 17th     46:19.12 14:54.5 46.32   46:19.12--- 32.0%

5591 123  Christina Craig (F42) F40-49 15th     46:22.46 14:55.6 46.37   46:27.174.7 33.5%

5692 113  Heather Bryant (F40) F40-49 16th     46:22.95 14:55.7 46.37   46:27.404.4 33.1%

3793 204  Scott Roberts (M66) M60+ 7th     46:55.13 15:06.1 46.92   47:13.6218.5 36.1%

3894 245  Noel Cavazos (M53) M50-59 7th     47:06.75 15:09.8 47.10   47:37.8931.1 32.1%

3995 115  Valerie Cavazos (M10) M06-12 4th     47:09.95 15:10.9 47.15   47:39.8529.9 33.5%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



4096 241  Chet Arnold (M48) M40-49 9th     48:56.26 15:45.1 48.93   49:07.0010.7 29.7%

4197 158  Ryan Kelly (M17) M13-17 5th     49:23.87 15:54.0 49.38   49:28.524.7 27.3%

5798 144  Kimberly A Harris (F57) F50-59 8th     49:24.77 15:54.3 49.40   49:47.7423.0 37.5%

5899 161  Becky Knauer (F57) F50-59 10th     49:38.72 15:58.8 49.63   49:49.9511.2 37.3%

59100 134  Carrie Dye (F35) F30-39 8th     49:36.17 15:57.9 49.60   49:50.7314.6 30.1%

60101 165  Carol Larue (F53) F50-59 9th     49:36.69 15:58.1 49.60   49:51.1914.5 35.4%

61102 106  Mary Barto (F47) F40-49 17th     49:54.22 16:03.7 49.90   50:15.8321.6 32.7%

62103 228  Diana Williams (F51) F50-59 11th     49:54.52 16:03.8 49.90   50:16.3021.8 34.3%

42104 145  Austin Hartley (M30) M30-39 6th     51:46.47 16:39.9 51.77   51:46.47--- 25.0%

63105 175  Jessy Mathew (F49) F40-49 19th     52:33.52 16:55.0 52.55   52:49.0015.5 31.8%

64106 219  Priya Varghese (F46) F40-49 18th     52:32.79 16:54.8 52.53   52:50.0717.3 30.7%

43107 226  Jamon Watson (M17) M13-17 6th     52:53.79 17:01.5 52.88   53:20.8327.0 25.5%

65108 167  Vickie Leigh (F63) F60+ 3rd     52:56.65 17:02.5 52.93   53:23.3226.7 38.1%

66109 130  Jana Delle (F47) F40-49 20th     53:35.52 17:15.0 53.58   53:46.8311.3 30.4%

44110 244  Chris Condrey (M45) M40-49 10th     53:27.76 17:12.5 53.45   54:02.4034.6 26.5%

45111 143  Erick Guzman (M36) M30-39 7th     53:28.49 17:12.7 53.47   54:03.4034.9 24.8%

67112 195  Ngan Phan (F28) F18-29 18th     53:29.77 17:13.1 53.48   54:03.5033.7 27.7%

68113 252  Valerie Williams (F33) F30-39 9th     53:52.43 17:20.4 53.87   54:14.5422.1 27.6%

46114 251  Brian Williams (M35) M30-39 8th     53:53.04 17:20.6 53.88   54:15.1222.1 24.5%

69115 202  Christine Reavis (F53) F50-59 12th     54:14.79 17:27.6 54.23   54:45.1030.3 32.4%

70116 159  Elizabeth Kimbrough (F54) F50-59 14th     54:29.55 17:32.4 54.48   54:45.3715.8 32.7%

71117 112  Christy Browning (F56) F50-59 15th     54:29.79 17:32.4 54.48   54:45.3815.6 33.6%

72118 162  Hanna Koll (F25) F18-29 16th     45:19.66 14:35.4 45.32   55:02.84583.2 32.7%

73119 237  Cheryl Stewart (F55) F50-59 13th     54:26.23 17:31.3 54.43   55:28.0061.8 33.1%

74120 149  Dena Honeycutt (F22) F18-29 19th     55:07.15 17:44.5 55.12   55:30.5023.3 26.9%

75121 150  Leanna Honeycutt (F58) F50-59 16th     54:45.58 17:37.5 54.75   55:32.7247.1 34.3%

76122 117  Valerie Cavazos (F51) F50-59 17th     55:03.75 17:43.4 55.05   55:34.9431.2 31.1%

47123 203  Don Reavis (M69) M60+ 8th     55:05.32 17:43.9 55.08   55:35.5030.2 31.6%

48124 188  Daniel Ortuno (M20) M18-29 4th     55:26.13 17:50.6 55.43   55:37.5211.4 23.5%

77125 179  Elena Morales (F17) F13-17 7th     55:27.30 17:51.0 55.45   55:39.0011.7 27.3%

78126 128  Sigred Davis (F36) F30-39 10th     54:57.72 17:41.4 54.95   55:49.5651.8 27.3%

79127 255  Susan Bowles (F53) F50-59 18th     56:19.54 18:07.8 56.32   56:59.7640.2 31.2%

49128 216  Johnny Taylor (M76) M60+ 9th     56:20.87 18:08.2 56.33   57:00.9340.1 34.2%

50129 151  Janet Hood (M60) M60+ 10th     57:04.14 18:22.1 57.07   57:04.14--- 28.1%

51130 197  James Ponton (M54) M50-59 8th     56:45.17 18:16.0 56.75   57:11.7126.5 26.9%

80131 196  Charlie Ponton (F52) F50-59 19th     56:44.46 18:15.8 56.73   57:12.0927.6 30.6%

81132 174  Sarah Martinez (F35) F30-39 12th     58:36.88 18:52.0 58.60   58:36.88--- 25.5%

52133 184  Barry Mullins (M64) M60+ 11th     58:30.12 18:49.8 58.50   59:09.9639.8 28.4%

82134 198  Debra Putman (F66) F60+ 4th     58:34.12 18:51.1 58.57   59:15.3741.3 36.1%

53135 199  Robert Putman (M66) M60+ 12th     58:37.96 18:52.3 58.62   59:17.0039.0 28.9%

83136 207  Nikita Russell (F42) F40-49 22th     59:20.00 19:05.9 59.33   59:20.00--- 26.2%

84137 223  Tamika Waller (F43) F40-49 23th     59:20.88 19:06.1 59.33   59:20.88--- 26.4%

85138 103  Elizabeth Baez (F52) F50-59 20th   1:01:31.07 19:48.0 61.521:02:18.0547.0 28.2%

86139 102  Andrea Arneson (F48) F40-49 24th   1:01:33.03 19:48.7 61.551:02:23.5150.5 26.8%

54140 126  Lars Davis (M5) M01-05 1st   1:01:39.29 19:50.7 61.651:02:29.9150.6 32.1%

87141 176  Jessica McCleery (F40) F40-49 21th     57:00.53 18:21.0 57.001:07:02.17601.6 26.9%

88142 213  Luci Smith (F35) F30-39 11th     57:01.92 18:21.4 57.021:07:04.74602.8 26.2%

Average Finish Time: 41:53 Average Age Grade: 40.14%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.


